
PATTERN OF HOLDING OF THE
SHARES HELD BY THE SHAREHOLDERS
AS ON 31 DECEMBER 2025

No. of

Shareholders

Total

  Shares Held
From To Percentage

1392
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2361
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3
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7

3

4
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1

1

10
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4

2

1

1

2

5

5

5

1

1

1

1

2

1

101

501

1001

5001

10001

15001

20001

25001

30001

35001

40001

45001

50001

55001

60001

65001

70001

75001

80001

85001

90001

95001

100001

105001

110001

115001

120001

125001

130001

135001

140001

145001

150001

155001

160001

165001

170001

175001

180001

185001

190001

195001

200001

205001

210001

220001

225001

230001

235001

240001

245001

255001

260001

265001

270001

280001

285001

100

500

1000

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

40000

45000

50000

55000

60000

65000

70000

75000

80000

85000

90000

95000

100000

105000

110000

115000

120000

125000

130000

135000

140000

145000

150000

155000

160000

165000

170000

175000

180000

185000

190000

195000

200000

205000

210000

215000

225000

230000

235000

240000

245000

250000

260000

265000

270000

275000

285000

290000

 46,998 

 425,722 

 1,008,485 

 5,715,390 

 12,371,768 

 6,912,986 

 3,931,593 

 2,622,715 

 2,285,176 

 1,791,307 

 1,746,504 

 1,036,121 

 2,158,069 

 1,371,046 

 854,904 

 1,063,310 

 1,088,906 

 876,079 

 1,177,057 

 166,468 

 1,151,261 

 738,332 

 3,198,309 

 621,690 

 540,144 

 1,128,366 

 946,791 

 982,121 

 384,690 

 799,282 

 413,327 

 424,664 

 1,047,002 

 464,920 

 635,309 

 492,056 

 165,940 

 170,525 

 536,106 

 364,000 

 185,100 

 191,000 

 2,000,000 

 403,003 

 1,044,634 

 854,864 

 447,570 

 225,002 

 231,270 

 475,962 

 1,213,626 

 1,245,300 

 1,295,500 

 262,000 

 267,880 

 273,493 

 282,151 

 577,342 

 0.00430 

 0.03860 

 0.09150 

 0.51840 

 1.12220 

 0.62700 

 0.35660 

 0.23790 

 0.20730 

 0.16250 

 0.15840 

 0.09400 

 0.19580 

 0.12440 

 0.07750 

 0.09640 

 0.09880 

 0.07950 

 0.10680 

 0.01510 

 0.10440 

 0.06700 

 0.29010 

 0.05640 

 0.04900 

 0.10240 

 0.08590 

 0.08910 

 0.03490 

 0.07250 

 0.03750 

 0.03850 

 0.09500 

 0.04220 

 0.05760 

 0.04460 

 0.01510 

 0.01550 

 0.04860 

 0.03300 

 0.01680 

 0.01730 

 0.18140 

 0.03660 

 0.09480 

 0.07750 

 0.04060 

 0.02040 

 0.02100 

 0.04320 

 0.11010 

 0.11300 

 0.11750 

 0.02380 

 0.02430 

 0.02480 

 0.02560 

 0.05240 

No. of

Shareholders

Total

  Shares Held
From To Percentage

1
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1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

5

3

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

290001

295001

300001

305001

315001

320001

330001

350001

355001

365001

370001

380001

385001

390001

395001

400001

405001

435001

445001

450001

455001

475001

480001

495001

500001

505001

520001

540001

560001

570001

590001

595001

610001

635001

695001

710001

715001

745001

755001

810001

845001

850001

865001

905001

960001

995001

1005001

1010001

1045001

1050001

1105001

1125001

1195001

1215001

1285001

1395001

1405001

1480001

295000

300000

305000

310000

320000

325000

335000

355000

360000

370000

375000

385000

390000

395000

400000

405000

410000

440000

450000

455000

460000

480000

485000

500000

505000

510000

525000

545000

565000

575000

595000

600000

615000

640000

700000

715000

720000

750000

760000

815000

850000

855000

870000

910000

965000

1000000

1010000

1015000

1050000

1055000

1110000

1130000

1200000

1220000

1290000

1400000

1410000

1485000

 291,035 

 4,794,838 

 300,070 

 305,426 

 319,307 

 325,000 

 332,961 

 704,636 

 355,002 

 736,300 

 372,000 

 768,523 

 386,000 

 395,000 

 2,000,000 

 1,209,500 

 819,495 

 438,100 

 899,551 

 453,000 

 456,000 

 476,785 

 482,401 

 1,000,000 

 1,004,468 

 506,000 

 525,000 

 1,623,643 

 561,800 

 571,046 

 591,085 

 600,000 

 615,000 

 636,427 

 1,400,000 

 714,000 

 720,000 

 749,000 

 758,338 

 1,625,200 

 850,000 

 854,035 

 1,733,895 

 1,818,914 

 963,000 

 1,000,000 

 1,008,159 

 1,014,190 

 1,050,000 

 1,055,000 

 1,109,000 

 1,129,647 

 1,199,683 

 2,437,338 

 1,287,473 

 1,395,990 

 1,409,183 

 1,485,000 

 

 0.02640 

 0.43490 

 0.02720 

 0.02770 

 0.02900 

 0.02950 

 0.03020 

 0.06390 

 0.03220 

 0.06680 

 0.03370 

 0.06970 

 0.03500 

 0.03580 

 0.18140 

 0.10970 

 0.07430 

 0.03970 

 0.08160 

 0.04110 

 0.04140 

 0.04320 

 0.04380 

 0.09070 

 0.09110 

 0.04590 

 0.04760 

 0.14730 

 0.05100 

 0.05180 

 0.05360 

 0.05440 

 0.05580 

 0.05770 

 0.12700 

 0.06480 

 0.06530 

 0.06790 

 0.06880 

 0.14740 

 0.07710 

 0.07750 

 0.15730 

 0.16500 

 0.08740 

 0.09070 

 0.09140 

 0.09200 

 0.09520 

 0.09570 

 0.10060 

 0.10250 

 0.10880 

 0.22110 

 0.11680 

 0.12660 

 0.12780 

 0.13470 
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PATTERN OF HOLDING OF THE
SHARES HELD BY THE SHAREHOLDERS
AS ON 31 DECEMBER 2025

No. of

Shareholders
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  Shares Held
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1392

1509

1246

2361

1514

579
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112

81
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2

13

8
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6

5
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8

8

3

6

3

3

7

3

4

3
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1

3

2

1

1

10

2

5

4

2
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1

2

5

5

5

1

1

1

1

2

1
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5001

10001

15001

20001

25001

30001

35001

40001

45001

50001

55001

60001

65001

70001

75001

80001

85001

90001

95001

100001

105001

110001

115001

120001

125001

130001

135001

140001

145001

150001

155001

160001

165001

170001

175001

180001

185001

190001

195001

200001

205001

210001

220001

225001

230001

235001

240001

245001

255001

260001

265001

270001

280001

285001

100

500

1000

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

40000

45000

50000

55000

60000

65000

70000

75000

80000

85000

90000

95000

100000

105000

110000

115000

120000

125000

130000

135000

140000

145000

150000

155000

160000

165000

170000

175000

180000

185000

190000

195000

200000

205000

210000

215000

225000

230000

235000

240000

245000

250000

260000

265000

270000

275000

285000

290000

 46,998 

 425,722 

 1,008,485 

 5,715,390 

 12,371,768 

 6,912,986 

 3,931,593 

 2,622,715 

 2,285,176 

 1,791,307 

 1,746,504 

 1,036,121 

 2,158,069 

 1,371,046 

 854,904 

 1,063,310 

 1,088,906 

 876,079 

 1,177,057 

 166,468 

 1,151,261 

 738,332 

 3,198,309 

 621,690 

 540,144 

 1,128,366 

 946,791 

 982,121 

 384,690 

 799,282 

 413,327 

 424,664 

 1,047,002 

 464,920 

 635,309 

 492,056 

 165,940 

 170,525 

 536,106 

 364,000 

 185,100 

 191,000 

 2,000,000 

 403,003 

 1,044,634 

 854,864 

 447,570 

 225,002 

 231,270 

 475,962 

 1,213,626 

 1,245,300 

 1,295,500 

 262,000 

 267,880 

 273,493 

 282,151 

 577,342 

 0.00430 

 0.03860 

 0.09150 

 0.51840 

 1.12220 

 0.62700 

 0.35660 

 0.23790 

 0.20730 

 0.16250 

 0.15840 

 0.09400 

 0.19580 

 0.12440 

 0.07750 

 0.09640 

 0.09880 

 0.07950 

 0.10680 

 0.01510 

 0.10440 

 0.06700 

 0.29010 

 0.05640 

 0.04900 

 0.10240 

 0.08590 

 0.08910 

 0.03490 

 0.07250 

 0.03750 

 0.03850 

 0.09500 

 0.04220 

 0.05760 

 0.04460 

 0.01510 

 0.01550 

 0.04860 

 0.03300 

 0.01680 

 0.01730 

 0.18140 

 0.03660 

 0.09480 

 0.07750 

 0.04060 

 0.02040 

 0.02100 

 0.04320 

 0.11010 

 0.11300 

 0.11750 

 0.02380 

 0.02430 

 0.02480 

 0.02560 

 0.05240 
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290001

295001

300001

305001

315001

320001

330001

350001

355001

365001

370001

380001

385001

390001

395001

400001

405001

435001

445001

450001

455001

475001

480001

495001

500001

505001

520001

540001

560001

570001

590001

595001

610001

635001

695001

710001

715001

745001

755001

810001

845001

850001

865001

905001

960001

995001

1005001

1010001

1045001

1050001

1105001

1125001

1195001

1215001

1285001

1395001

1405001

1480001

295000

300000

305000

310000

320000

325000

335000

355000

360000

370000

375000

385000

390000

395000

400000

405000

410000

440000

450000

455000

460000

480000

485000

500000

505000

510000

525000

545000

565000

575000

595000

600000

615000

640000

700000

715000

720000

750000

760000

815000

850000

855000

870000

910000

965000

1000000

1010000

1015000

1050000

1055000

1110000

1130000

1200000

1220000

1290000

1400000

1410000

1485000

 291,035 

 4,794,838 

 300,070 

 305,426 

 319,307 

 325,000 

 332,961 

 704,636 

 355,002 

 736,300 

 372,000 

 768,523 

 386,000 

 395,000 

 2,000,000 

 1,209,500 

 819,495 

 438,100 

 899,551 

 453,000 

 456,000 

 476,785 

 482,401 

 1,000,000 

 1,004,468 

 506,000 

 525,000 

 1,623,643 

 561,800 

 571,046 

 591,085 

 600,000 

 615,000 

 636,427 

 1,400,000 

 714,000 

 720,000 

 749,000 

 758,338 

 1,625,200 

 850,000 

 854,035 

 1,733,895 

 1,818,914 

 963,000 

 1,000,000 

 1,008,159 

 1,014,190 

 1,050,000 

 1,055,000 

 1,109,000 

 1,129,647 

 1,199,683 

 2,437,338 

 1,287,473 

 1,395,990 

 1,409,183 

 1,485,000 

 

 0.02640 

 0.43490 

 0.02720 

 0.02770 

 0.02900 

 0.02950 

 0.03020 

 0.06390 

 0.03220 

 0.06680 

 0.03370 

 0.06970 

 0.03500 

 0.03580 

 0.18140 

 0.10970 

 0.07430 

 0.03970 

 0.08160 

 0.04110 

 0.04140 

 0.04320 

 0.04380 

 0.09070 

 0.09110 

 0.04590 

 0.04760 

 0.14730 

 0.05100 

 0.05180 

 0.05360 

 0.05440 

 0.05580 

 0.05770 

 0.12700 

 0.06480 

 0.06530 

 0.06790 

 0.06880 

 0.14740 

 0.07710 

 0.07750 

 0.15730 

 0.16500 

 0.08740 

 0.09070 

 0.09140 

 0.09200 

 0.09520 

 0.09570 

 0.10060 

 0.10250 

 0.10880 

 0.22110 

 0.11680 

 0.12660 

 0.12780 

 0.13470 
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Total

No. of

Shareholders

Total

  Shares Held
From To Percentage

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

9604

1545001

1635001

1695001

1795001

1995001

2025001

2305001

2340001

2375001

2390001

2430001

2445001

2495001

2765001

2895001

3440001

3540001

3590001

3790001

4195001

4820001

4995001

5105001

5490001

5690001

7050001

7095001

7825001

8430001

8460001

9215001

10345001

12680001

24630001

30760001

37280001

37505001

43130001

51385001

79175001

86005001

109205001

307425001

1550000

1640000

1700000

1800000

2000000

2030000

2310000

2345000

2380000

2395000

2435000

2450000

2500000

2770000

2900000

3445000

3545000

3595000

3795000

4200000

4825000

5000000

5110000

5495000

5695000

7055000

7100000

7830000

8435000

8465000

9220000

10350000

12685000

24635000

30765000

37285000

37510000

43135000

51390000

79180000

86010000

109210000

307430000

1,545,766 

 1,640,000 

 1,700,000 

 1,800,000 

 4,000,000 

 2,028,605 

 2,309,984 

 2,345,000 

 2,377,000 

 2,393,500 

 2,432,171 

 2,448,015 

 2,500,000 

 2,766,216 

 2,900,000 

 3,441,416 

 3,541,057 

 3,591,580 

 3,790,807 

 4,200,000 

 4,822,983 

 20,000,000 

 5,108,437 

 5,494,500 

 5,691,612 

 7,050,017 

 7,100,000 

 7,825,316 

 8,430,965 

 8,461,992 

 9,215,379 

 10,348,812 

 12,684,764 

 24,631,642 

 30,761,422 

 37,280,242 

 37,508,988 

 43,133,684 

 51,386,588 

 79,178,415 

 86,008,806 

 109,208,514 

 307,425,706 

 1,102,463,481 

 0.14020 

 0.14880 

 0.15420 

 0.16330 

 0.36280 

 0.18400 

 0.20950 

 0.21270 

 0.21560 

 0.21710 

 0.22060 

 0.22200 

 0.22680 

 0.25090 

 0.26300 

 0.31220 

 0.32120 

 0.32580 

 0.34380 

 0.38100 

 0.43750 

 1.81410 

 0.46340 

 0.49840 

 0.51630 

 0.63950 

 0.64400 

 0.70980 

 0.76470 

 0.76760 

 0.83590 

 0.93870 

 1.15060 

 2.23420 

 2.79020 

 3.38150 

 3.40230 

 3.91250 

 4.66110 

 7.18200 

 7.80150 

 9.90590 

 27.88530 

 100.00 

DIRECTORS 

 Mr. Amin A. Feerasta 

 Mr. Nooruddin Feerasta 

 Mr. Ahmed A. Feerasta 

 Mr. Tariq Hafeez Malik

 Mr. Jamil Hassan Hamdani 

 Ms. Navin Salim Merchant 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

 Mr. Muhtashim Ahmad Ashai 

DIRECTORS' SPOUSES AND MINOR CHILDREN 

 Mrs. Salima A. Feerasta 

 w/o Mr. Amin A. Feerasta 

 Mrs. Amyna N. Feerasta

 w/o Mr. Nooruddin Feerasta 

 Mrs. Zaina Feerasta

 w/o Mr. Ahmed A. Feerasta

  

Associated Companies, Undertakings

 and Related Parties 

 Trustees Alauddin Feerasta Trust 

 Trustees Feerasta Senior Trust 

 Trustees Alnu Trust 

Related Parties

National Investment Trust Limited (NIT)

Banks, Development Financial Institutions,

Non Banking Financial Institutions 

Insurance Companies 

Modarabas

Mutual Funds

 Safeway Mutual Fund Ltd. 

 Tri-Star Mutual Fund Ltd. 

 Crescent Standard Business Mgt. (Pvt.) Ltd.

 CDC - Trustee Alfalah GHP Equity Fund

Joint Stock Companies 

Foreign Companies

Others 

General Public: 

 a) Local

 b) Foreign

Total:

Categories of Shareholders
No. of 

Shareholders
Shares Held Percentage

 2 

 1 

 2 

 1 

 1 

 1

1 

 1 

1 

 

1 

 

12

 

2 

 2 

 2 

 17 

 2 

 10 

 3 

 3 

  1 

 1 

 1 

1

 63 

 10 

 17 

 8,108 

 1,349 

 9,604 

  18,376,376 

 14,048 

 12,252,799 

 4,400 

 1,000 

 1,000 

 2,309,984 

 5,000,000 

 7,021 

 5,000,000 

   42,966,628 

 

393,434,512 

 160,595,102 

 80,413,926 

 124,308,424 

 79,927,415 

 142,521 

 926,178 

 4,813 

 6,820 

 276 

 1 

 250,000 

 14,202,602 

 11,849,586 

 20,678,861 

 151,066,101 

 21,689,715 

 

1,102,463,481 

1.6668%

0.0013%

1.1114%

0.0004%

0.0001%

0.0001%

0.2095%

0.4535%

0.0006%

0.4535%

3.8973%

35.6869%

14.5669%

7.2940%

11.2755%

7.2499%

0.0129%

0.0840%

0.0004%

0.0006%

0.0000%

0.0000%

0.0227%

1.2883%

1.0748%

1.8757%

13.7026%

1.9674%

100%

Directors, Chief Executive Officer and 

their spouses and minor children 

PATTERN OF HOLDING OF THE
SHARES HELD BY THE SHAREHOLDERS
AS ON 31 DECEMBER 2025
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Total

No. of

Shareholders

Total

  Shares Held
From To Percentage

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

9604

1545001

1635001

1695001

1795001

1995001

2025001

2305001

2340001

2375001

2390001

2430001

2445001

2495001

2765001

2895001

3440001

3540001

3590001

3790001

4195001

4820001

4995001

5105001

5490001

5690001

7050001

7095001

7825001

8430001

8460001

9215001

10345001

12680001

24630001

30760001

37280001

37505001

43130001

51385001

79175001

86005001

109205001

307425001

1550000

1640000

1700000

1800000

2000000

2030000

2310000

2345000

2380000

2395000

2435000

2450000

2500000

2770000

2900000

3445000

3545000

3595000

3795000

4200000

4825000

5000000

5110000

5495000

5695000

7055000

7100000

7830000

8435000

8465000

9220000

10350000

12685000

24635000

30765000

37285000

37510000

43135000

51390000

79180000

86010000

109210000

307430000

1,545,766 

 1,640,000 

 1,700,000 

 1,800,000 

 4,000,000 

 2,028,605 

 2,309,984 

 2,345,000 

 2,377,000 

 2,393,500 

 2,432,171 

 2,448,015 

 2,500,000 

 2,766,216 

 2,900,000 

 3,441,416 

 3,541,057 

 3,591,580 

 3,790,807 

 4,200,000 

 4,822,983 

 20,000,000 

 5,108,437 

 5,494,500 

 5,691,612 

 7,050,017 

 7,100,000 

 7,825,316 

 8,430,965 

 8,461,992 

 9,215,379 

 10,348,812 

 12,684,764 

 24,631,642 

 30,761,422 

 37,280,242 

 37,508,988 

 43,133,684 

 51,386,588 

 79,178,415 

 86,008,806 

 109,208,514 

 307,425,706 

 1,102,463,481 

 0.14020 

 0.14880 

 0.15420 

 0.16330 

 0.36280 

 0.18400 

 0.20950 

 0.21270 

 0.21560 

 0.21710 

 0.22060 

 0.22200 

 0.22680 

 0.25090 

 0.26300 

 0.31220 

 0.32120 

 0.32580 

 0.34380 

 0.38100 

 0.43750 

 1.81410 

 0.46340 

 0.49840 

 0.51630 

 0.63950 

 0.64400 

 0.70980 

 0.76470 

 0.76760 

 0.83590 

 0.93870 

 1.15060 

 2.23420 

 2.79020 

 3.38150 

 3.40230 

 3.91250 

 4.66110 

 7.18200 

 7.80150 

 9.90590 

 27.88530 

 100.00 

DIRECTORS 

 Mr. Amin A. Feerasta 

 Mr. Nooruddin Feerasta 

 Mr. Ahmed A. Feerasta 

 Mr. Tariq Hafeez Malik

 Mr. Jamil Hassan Hamdani 

 Ms. Navin Salim Merchant 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

 Mr. Muhtashim Ahmad Ashai 

DIRECTORS' SPOUSES AND MINOR CHILDREN 

 Mrs. Salima A. Feerasta 

 w/o Mr. Amin A. Feerasta 

 Mrs. Amyna N. Feerasta

 w/o Mr. Nooruddin Feerasta 

 Mrs. Zaina Feerasta

 w/o Mr. Ahmed A. Feerasta

  

Associated Companies, Undertakings

 and Related Parties 

 Trustees Alauddin Feerasta Trust 

 Trustees Feerasta Senior Trust 

 Trustees Alnu Trust 

Related Parties

National Investment Trust Limited (NIT)

Banks, Development Financial Institutions,

Non Banking Financial Institutions 

Insurance Companies 

Modarabas

Mutual Funds

 Safeway Mutual Fund Ltd. 

 Tri-Star Mutual Fund Ltd. 

 Crescent Standard Business Mgt. (Pvt.) Ltd.

 CDC - Trustee Alfalah GHP Equity Fund

Joint Stock Companies 

Foreign Companies

Others 

General Public: 

 a) Local

 b) Foreign

Total:

Categories of Shareholders
No. of 

Shareholders
Shares Held Percentage

 2 

 1 

 2 

 1 

 1 

 1

1 

 1 

1 

 

1 

 

12

 

2 

 2 

 2 

 17 

 2 

 10 

 3 

 3 

  1 

 1 

 1 

1

 63 

 10 

 17 

 8,108 

 1,349 

 9,604 

  18,376,376 

 14,048 

 12,252,799 

 4,400 

 1,000 

 1,000 

 2,309,984 

 5,000,000 

 7,021 

 5,000,000 

   42,966,628 

 

393,434,512 

 160,595,102 

 80,413,926 

 124,308,424 

 79,927,415 

 142,521 

 926,178 

 4,813 

 6,820 

 276 

 1 

 250,000 

 14,202,602 

 11,849,586 

 20,678,861 

 151,066,101 

 21,689,715 

 

1,102,463,481 

1.6668%

0.0013%

1.1114%

0.0004%

0.0001%

0.0001%

0.2095%

0.4535%

0.0006%

0.4535%

3.8973%

35.6869%

14.5669%

7.2940%

11.2755%

7.2499%

0.0129%

0.0840%

0.0004%

0.0006%

0.0000%

0.0000%

0.0227%

1.2883%

1.0748%

1.8757%

13.7026%

1.9674%

100%

Directors, Chief Executive Officer and 

their spouses and minor children 

PATTERN OF HOLDING OF THE
SHARES HELD BY THE SHAREHOLDERS
AS ON 31 DECEMBER 2025

239238 ANNUAL REPORT 2025DRIVEN BY LIGHT



Shareholders holding ten percent (10%) and above voting interest in the Bank 

Trustees Alauddin Feerasta Trust

 Trustees Feerasta Senior Trust

 Total: 

-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-  

Trading in shares during the year 2025:

 

a) Mr. Amin A. Feerasta, Chairman of the Bank, acquired 33,627 shares of the Bank from Mrs. Roshan Araa.   

b) Mr. Ahmed A. Feerasta, Director of the Bank, acquired 22,500 shares of the Bank from Mrs. Roshan Araa.

c) Mr. Muhtashim Ahmad Ashai, President & CEO of the Bank, acquired 495,387 and 818,097 shares from the open market.

d) Mr. Tariq Hafeez Malik, Independent Director of the Bank, acquired 3,900 shares from the open market.

e) Mr. Muhammad Merajuddin Ahmed, Executive of the Bank, sold 620,500 shares in the open market.

f) Apart from above, there has been no trade in the shares of the Bank carried out by its Directors, CEO, CFO, HOA,  Company

    Secretary, Executives, their spouses and minor children, and substantial shareholders.    

g) For the purposes of Clauses 5.6.1 and 5.6.4 of the Rule Book of the Pakistan Stock Exchange (PSX), the expression ‘Executive’ 

means the Chief Executive Officer, Chief Operating Officer, Chief Financial Officer, Head of Internal Audit, and Company Secretary, 

by whatever name called, as well as other employees of the Bank holding banking grades EVP-II and above.    

393,434,512

 160,595,102

554,029,614

 35.6869%

 14.5669%

 50.2538%

Shares Held Percentage

CODE OF CONDUCT

 This Code of Conduct (Code) outlines the principles, policies and 

laws that govern the activities of Soneri Bank Limited (Bank), and 

to which the Board members, employees and others who work 

with the Bank, or represent the Bank directly or indirectly must 

adhere. All employees are required to read, understand, sign and 

follow the Code of Conduct.

 Soneri Bank Limited (Bank) expects all of its employees to act in 

full compliance with the policies & guidelines set forth in this 

Code of Conduct. It is employee’s responsibility to make oneself 

familiar with the following and other policies related to their own 

business unit:

1.  No employees shall engage directly or indirectly, in any other 

business but shall faithfully and diligently, perform the duties 

entrusted to him /her from time to time and devote maximum 

time and attention to work of the Bank, and ensure his/her best 

endeavors to promote its interest and welfare. Neither shall take 

up any activity which will bring him/her any reward or 

remuneration or benefit, directly or indirectly other than from the 

job at the Bank.

2.  No employee or his/her immediate family shall enter into 

speculative and trading activity in stocks, shares, bonds, or any 

other securities or commodities, either on his/her own account 

or that of any other person, firm, company, nor shall involve in 

other speculative activity (ies) including betting/gambling. 

Further, an employee and his/her immediate family shall not 

derive any benefit or assist others to derive any benefit from the 

access to and possession of information about the Bank, which 

is not in the public domain and thus constitutes inside 

information. All the employees are required to comply with the 

applicable company law on prevention of inside trading.

3.  No employee shall accept any presents either in cash or kind 

from Bank clients, suppliers , vendors and contractors or others, 

by way of illegal gratification or otherwise. Any such instance 

where business judgment has been compromised due to such 

monetary or non-monetary gifts will be considered as a violation 

of this code. Accepting gifts and benefits that may appear as 

engaging others in bribery or influencing for a consideration for 

an official or business favor is prohibited.

4.  No Employee shall give or take bribe or engage in any form of 

corruption.

5.  No payment or transaction should be made or undertaken, by an 

employee or authorized or instructed to be made or undertaken 

by any other person or the Bank if the consequence of that 

transaction or payment would be the violation of any law in force.

6.  No employee shall take part in, subscribe in any aid of, assist in 

or take part in any political activity whatsoever. No employee 

shall canvass or otherwise, interfere or use his/her influence in 

connection with or take part in any election to a legislative or 

local body, whether in Pakistan or elsewhere. Provided that a 

Bank employee who is qualified to vote at such election may 

exercise his/her right to vote.

7.  An Employee must not peruse such outside business activity(ies) 

and relationships using Banks resources ( including but not 

limited to physical space, office supplies, office communication 

equipment or time) or allow any outside business , civic or 

charitable activities to interfere with his/her job performance. 

Employee must never compromise on integrity, either for 

personal or professional benefit. Each employee is also 

personally responsible for the integrity of the information, reports 

and records under his/her control.

8.  Employee shall not commit any act of subversion or misconduct 

or misbehaviors; and will also not act in any manner, which could 

be prejudicial or detrimental to the interest of the Bank. The Bank 

shall be entitled to dispense with the services of any employee, 

any time per the law of his/her employment and/or repeated 

negligence, disobedience, dishonesty, breach of trust, acts of 

any other misconduct or subversion without any notice.

9.  All Employees shall avoid, during his/her employment or 

thereafter to disclose or divulge to any person whomsoever any 

information relating to the Bank or its customers, suppliers, 

employees or any confidential information which he/she may 

have access to while being in the service of the Bank. All 

Employees shall be bound to protect the confidentiality of the 

non-public information at all times.

10. Notwithstanding anything contained hereinabove every 

employee will abide by all the laws of the land including Labor 

Laws where applicable.

11.  Employees are expected to be at work on time every business 

day. In the event that employee is absent or late due to illness, 

accident or personal reasons, he/she is required to inform 

his/her supervisor as soon as possible so that the department 

may make other arrangements for substitute help while the 

employee is away.

12.  In case of resignation every employee will have to attend his/her 

duties until the resignation is accepted and employee is properly 

relieved by the competent authority. In case he/she fails to 

attend his/her duty after tendering resignation, the resignation 

will not be considered and he/she may be dealt according to the 

relevant HR Policy.

13.  All employees are expected to comply with ethical standards as 

a critical element of their responsibilities. It is encouraged to 

raise possible ethical issues and Bank prohibits any retaliatory 

action against any individual for raising legitimate concerns 

regarding ethics, discrimination or harassment matters or for 

reporting suspected violations. In case of any issue that has 

been reported, investigation / inquiry shall be held, and all 

employees are required to fully cooperate with any appropriately 

authorized internal or external investigations.
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